

Cr. Misc. Case No. 522 of 2024
(CNR No. WBEM-0100-4833-2024)

Present : Shri H. Sinha, A.D.J, 1st Court, Tamluk
& Sessions Judge-in-charge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 08 dated 04.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing the application under Section 408 of the Cr.P.C.,
W.O. if any in the meantime.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

At this stage, ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for
adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and **allowed**.

Fix **28.10.2025** for hearing the application under Section 408 of the Cr.P.C.,
W.O. if any in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur.