

Criminal Misc Case No. 522 of 2024
CNR - WBEM 0100 4833 2024

Present: Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh, A.D.J. (Fast Track), 1st Court,
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code No. WB00872

Order No.11 dated 12.03.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing application under Section 408 of the Cr.P.C., W.O. if any in the meantime.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Regular P.O. is busy with on going Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R.) as per the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

The present P.O is in charge of nine Courts.

Therefore, case is adjourned today.

Fix **02.05.2026** for hearing application under Section 408 of the Cr.P.C., W.O. if any in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, I/C
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, I/C
Purba Medinipur.