

**Criminal Misc Case No. 522 of 2024**

**(CNR WBEM-0100-4833-2024)**

Present: Sri A. S. Mukhopadhyay, Sessions Judge-in-Charge, Purba Medinipur.  
& A.D.J. 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Tamluk.

Order No. 12, dated 02.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing application under Section 408 of Cr.P.C.,  
W.O. if any in the meantime.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

One adjournment application has been filed on behalf of petitioner.

None moves the application.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

It is now 11:20 a.m. This court cannot be treated as Post Office.

The application under Section 408 of Cr.P.C is **rejected** being not  
moved.

Thus, the case is disposed off accordingly.

Let a copy of this order along with T.C.R. be sent to concerned Court.

Dictated & corrected by me:

Sd/-

Sessions Judge-in-charge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge-in-charge,  
Purba Medinipur.